13.29

11.59

13.01

NAV/share   (HK$)

10-Year NAV CAGR: 8.1% 10-Year DPS CAGR: 10.5%

Note:

(1) Adjusted for hotel revaluation surplus.

• Resilient NAV despite a current challenging business environment

• Continuing to deliver a sustainable and attractive dividend is a priority for the Group

Objective of Long Term Dividend and NAV/Share Growth Is Intact

10

(1)

13.09

Strong Liquidity and Balance Sheet

Notes:

(1) The amount represents total restricted bank deposits, deposits in a financial institution, and bank balances and cash.

(2) Net debts represent total bank loans, notes and bonds less investment securities and bank and cash balances.

(3) Includes 2019 Perpetual Capital Notes.

(4) Based on independent valuations carried out as at 31 March 2021 and excludes Dorsett City London, which was disposed in June 2021.

(5) Total adjusted assets include revaluation surplus on hotel assets as at 31.3.2021 and excludes Dorsett City London, which was disposed in June 2021.

HK$ mn As at 30.9.2021
Post-disposal of

21 Anderson Road
adjustment

Post-acquisition of
Kai Tak Residential

adjustment

Proforma adjusted
balance sheet as at

30.9.2021
As at 31.3.2021

Total bank loans and notes 29,187 (845) 28,341 27,577

Investment securities 3,598 3,598 4,143

Bank and cash balances(1) 6,299 371 (948) 5,722 4,426

Liquidity position 9,897 371 (948) 9,320 8,569

Net debts(2) 19,290 (1,216) 948 19,021 19,008

Carrying amount of the total equity(3) 17,514 17,514 17,054

Hotel revaluation surplus(4) 16,886 16,886 17,550

Total adjusted equity 34,400 34,400 34,604

Net gearing ratio (net debts to adjusted equity) 56.1% 55.3% 54.9%

Net leverage ratio (net debts to total adjusted assets(5)) 28.0% 28.1% 28.2%

• Strong liquidity position and reduced net gearing and leverage ratios

• Monetisations strengthen liquidity and balance sheet position (21 Anderson Road)

11

Ample Access to Liquidity

• Available existing liquidity of HK$19.5 bn (cash position and undrawn facilities) far exceeds the capex of HK$2.6 bn